Amendment to Agreement. 

1. Section 2.1, Paragraph 1 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

Compensation. Consultant shall be paid in accordance with the fee schedule set forth in 

Exhibit “A”. Consultant’s total compensation shall not exceed eight hundred and nineteen 
thousand four hundred and fifty-four dollars ($819,454). 

2. Except as specifically modified herein, all of the terms, conditions and provisions of 

the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. The Agreement, all amendments together with this Amendment No. 2 and all 

Exhibits attached thereto, constitutes the entire Agreement between the Parties and supersedes

[...]

shall not exceed eight hundred fifty (850) square feet for a zero to one 

bedroom unit, or one thousand (1,000) square feet for a two or more-

bedroom unit. 

(ii) The total area of floorspace of a detached accessory dwelling unit shall not 

exceed one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet. 

(iii) The minimum floorspace requirements shall allow an efficiency unit, as 

defined in Health and Safety Code Section 17958.1. 

(B) Setbacks. 

(i) Front yard setbacks shall comply with the requirement of the zone in which

[...]

to state law. 

(2) The following standards shall also apply: 

(A) Floorspace. 

(i) The total area of floorspace of an attached accessory dwelling unit 
shall not exceed fifty (50) percent of the proposed or existing primary 
dwelling living area or one thousand two hundred (1,200) square 
feet, whichever is less unit.  For a new construction primary 
dwelling unit, an attached accessory dwelling unit shall not 
exceed eight hundred fifty (850) square feet for a zero to one 
bedroom unit, or one thousand (1,000) square feet for a two or